Operating Instructions
Filter ventilator FL-ExVENT
COM155769227Ien-1 • 13/06/2017
COM155769227Ien-1 Page 2 / 7
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
Table of contents
1 Use ...........................................................................................................................................................................  3

iestrasse 8, 93333 Neustadt/Donau, Germany, hereby
declares in sole responsibility that the product
Product / Type designation:
FL-ExVENT
complies with the provisions of the following directives
2014/34/EU (ATEX), 2006/95/EC (LVD), 2004/108/EC
(EMC), 2011/65/EU (RoHS), 2012/19/EU (WEEE) com-
plies with the following standards or standardized docu-
ments:
EN 60079-0:2012 EN 60079-18:2009
Designation:
0102
II 2 G Ex mb IIC T4
PTB 10 ATEX 2023
Neustadt, the 13th June 2017
Dipl.-Ing. Martin Hess, Managing Director
14 Further information and service
If the information contained in this instruction manual
should not be sufficient in any way, then INTERTEC
would be glad to be at your disposal to provide further in-
formation and service.
Please contact your INTERTEC contact person or dir-
ectly contact
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH
Raffineriestr. 8
93333 Neustadt/Donau
Germany
Phone: +49 9445 9532-0
e-mail: info@intertec.info
Website: www.intertec.info
Warranty
The legally defined warranties and warranty periods of
24 months are applicable to our scope of supply and ser-
vices.
You will find more detailed information in the manufac-
turer warranty from INTERTEC for heating systems and
accessories.
These instructions do not claim to take all
designs, options or changes into consid-
eration, even in association with installa-
tion, operation or maintenance. INTER-
TEC does not accept responsibility for
providing information about changes
made retrospectively.